
Pos 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

No. 
91 
76 
66 

323 

Team 
Trovão Team 
Sonmovingui 76 
HelderFil 
Inferninho Team JR 

Piloto 
Francisco Fonseca 
Cesar Marques 
Filipe Ribeiro 
João Teixeira 

Lic. Piloto 

6569 

4243 

3535 

2755 

Navegador 
Carlos Quelhas 
César Tadeu 
Alexandre Santos 
António Pereira 

L ic.  N a v e g a d o r  

6570 

4261 

3974 

1361 

Carro 
Nissan Patrol 260 

Toyota Hilux 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol 

PT 

10221 

9312 

9266 

9901 

Class 
Extreme 
Extreme 
Extreme 
Extreme 

Best Tm 

6:31.939 
7:23.387 
8:37.579 

Diff 

51.448 
2:05.640 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 31/05/2025 11:08:52 

Cronometrista Chefe: Pedro Pereira - CC PT25/1987 
DIretor de Prova: Daniel Sousa - DP PT25/4643  
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Camp. Portugal Trial 4x4 | Oficiosas 
1ª ETAPA 

Prólogo 

Extreme 

Tabuadura | TÁBUA 10,000 km 
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